

GURDEEP SINGG VS GOVT. OF INDIA etc.-0018

Present: Shri Abhishek Sharma, Counsel for petitioner
Shri Rakesh Aggarwal, Counsel for respondents No.1&2
Respondents No.4&5 ex-parte

Notice to the respondent No.3 could not be issued due to non filing of BNPL and adjournment is prayed for. Now respondent No.3 be again summoned through BNPL process on filing of necessary charges and correct address for 21-04-2016.

(Lachhman Singh)
ADJ/HSP/09-03-2016.