

ARB 1788 Home Credit Vs. Gyan Kaur

Present: Sh.Hari Om Jindal Adv. Counsel for DH.
JD Gyan Kaur in person.

Navdeep Singh, Authorized representative of Decree Holder has made a statement that the matter has been settled with the JD and as per the settlement JD paid Rs.6000/- today in the court and as such decree holder withdraw the present execution being satisfied. In view of the statement of Navdeep Singh, Authorized representative, the present execution is dismissed being satisfied. File be consigned to the Record Room.

Pronounced/ 15.01.2018

Krishan Kumar

Stenographer-I

(Amar Paul)
Additional District Judge
Ludhiana.
UID-PB0450